Senate Resolution 125

By: Senators Still of the 48th, Dolezal of the 27th, Robertson of the 29th, Kennedy of the 18th, Payne of the 54th and others

A RESOLUTION

Recognizing and commending the Indian community in the State of Georgia; and for other
 purposes.

WHEREAS, the State of Georgia is proud to be home to a vibrant and thriving Indian
community, whose members have made significant contributions to the state's cultural,
social, and economic landscape; and

6 WHEREAS, the entrepreneurial spirit of the Indian community has been a driving force
7 behind the state's economic growth, with many Indian-owned businesses providing
8 employment opportunities and generating wealth for Georgia's residents; and

9 WHEREAS, the Indian community has also been a strong force in philanthropy and
10 community service, supporting local charities and organizations that serve the needs of
11 Georgia's citizens; and

WHEREAS, with a population of 150,000 individuals, Indian Americans in the State of Georgia deserve much recognition for their efforts on behalf of their families and communities, which make this state a better place in which to live; and 15 WHEREAS, the State of Georgia recognizes and appreciates the valuable contributions of 16 the Indian community and is proud to honor their achievements and recognize their 17 contributions to the state's prosperity.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
recognize and commend the Indian community for their contributions to the State of Georgia
and that sincere best wishes are extended for future health, happiness, and prosperity.

21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed

22 to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to the public and the

23 press.